## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDH-ICI Acquisition, LLC		10 <i>2/27/2</i> 009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Latisys-Irvine, LLC
Street Address:	17222 Von Karman Ave.
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3597065	IN TELE NET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(866)955-8685 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.239.0419

trademark@eapdlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: **FDR Station** Address Line 2: PO BOX 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303983-3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
Signature:	/Patrick J. Concannon/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0512

Date:	02/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MDH-ICI ACQUISITION LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MDH-ICI ACQUISITION LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0513



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDH-ICI ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDH-ICI ACQUISITION, LLC" TO

"LATISYS-IRVINE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

4416001 8100

DATE: 03-05-09

AUTHENTYCATION: 7168732

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0514

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

090238972

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 03/05/2009 FILED 10:12 AM 03/05/2009 SRV 090238972 - 4416001 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MDH-ICI ACQUISITION, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is: MDH-ICI Acquisition, LLC.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby 2. amended and restated in its entirety to provide as follows:
  - "1. Name. The name of the Company is: Latisys-Irvine, LLC."

Executed on February 27, 2009.

PRV 999139.1

**RECORDED: 02/22/2010** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0515